## Regulatory Story

Go to market news section



Leeds Building Society - LBS Adjournment of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) Released 14:37 27-Mar-2020

RNS Number: 9188H Leeds Building Society 27 March 2020

## **Leeds Building Society**

## Adjournment of the Annual General Meeting (AGM)

Due to the Covid-19 (Coronavirus) advice issued by the Government and Public Health England, Leeds Building Society announces significant changes to its 2020 AGM, including a proposed new time and venue. The AGM will now take place at 12 noon on Friday 3 April 2020 at the Society's Head Office, 105 Albion Street, Leeds, LS1 5AS\*.

Further details, together with any subsequent changes, will be posted on the Society's website at www.leedsbuildingsociety.co.uk. Proxy votes received for the AGM will remain valid for the adjourned meeting unless otherwise revoked.

\*For technical reasons the meeting will commence at the time and venue stated in the Notice of AGM, but will be immediately adjourned to the Society's Head Office.

Katherine Tong Director of Legal and Compliance and Secretary

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

Adjournment of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) - RNS - London Stock Exchange Page 2 of 2

## NOAZDLFLBXLXBBQ

**CLOSE** 

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Adjournment of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) - RNS